Appendix B Amended Extra-Curricular Stipend List 2023-2027 (August 2023)

JV/Varsity Basketball
Track/Field; X Country
Volleyball
Intramurals

Athletic Coordinator
Rtl Facilitator

ESL

ST.E.M. Coordinator
Teacher Mentor

Beta Club

Student Council
Scholastic Bowl
Springfield Trip
Homebound Instruction
After School Program
Summer/Extra Work
8™ Grade Sponsor
Faculty Sponsor
Clock/Scorekeeper
Track Meets

Bowling

Cheerleading

$2,400

$1,800 ($2,400 if competing)

$2,400

$1,800

$2,400

$3,900

$2,000

$2,400

$2,400

$1,800

$1,800

$2,600

$200

S35 per hour
$70 per day
S50 per hour
$250

1 event $30 2 events $50
1/ 825 2/ 540
$25 per person
$1,800

$900 per sport

National Board Certification $500 upon completion (one time payout)
*Superintendent has the right to assign all positions and number of people assigned.
** After Club Sponsor as approved by Superintendent- $500 per trimester

*** All stipends are for the activity. If more than one person is approved, the stipend will be split evenly.
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