JV/Varsity Basketball	\$2,400
Track/Field; X Country	\$1,800 (\$2,400 if competing)
Volleyball	\$2,400
Intramurals	\$1,800
Athletic Coordinator	\$2,400
Rtl Facilitator	\$3,900
ESL	\$2,000
S.T.E.M. Coordinator	\$2,400
Teacher Mentor	\$2,400
Beta Club	\$1,800
Student Council	\$1,800
Scholastic Bowl	\$2,600
Springfield Trip	\$200
Homebound Instruction	\$35 per hour
After School Program	\$70 per day
Summer/Extra Work	\$50 per hour
8 th Grade Sponsor	\$250
Faculty Sponsor	1 event \$30 2 events \$50
Clock/Scorekeeper	1/\$25 2/\$40
Track Meets	\$25 per person
Bowling	\$1,800
Cheerleading	\$900 per sport
National Board Certification	\$500 upon completion (one time payout)

*Superintendent has the right to assign all positions and number of people assigned.

** After Club Sponsor as approved by Superintendent- \$500 per trimester

*** All stipends are for the activity. If more than one person is approved, the stipend will be split evenly.